selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 460 341 2021-22 0 2022-23 221 43 4988000(fourty nine
lakh eighty eight
thousand only)

67

2021-22 460 387 2022-23 0 2023-24 131 37 444000(four lakh fourty
four thousand only )

32

2022-23 1280 392 2023-24 0 2024-25 102 40 360000(three lakh sixty
thousand only)

19

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 140158 (one lakh fourty thousand one hundrend  fifty eight ) 56144 (fifty six thousand one hundred fourty four ) 68268 (sixty eight thousand two hundred sixty eight )

New Equipment for Laboratories 15346 (fifteen thousand three hundred fourty six ) 22806 (twenty two thousand eight hundred six ) 3595 (three thousand five hundred ninty five )

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero ) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

99000 (ninty nine thousand ) 42587 (forty two thousand five hundred eighty seven ) 10500 (one lack forty five thousand )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

[...]

and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

122771 (twelve lack twenty seven thousand two hundred
seventy one )

1265468 (twelve lack sixty five thousand four hundred sixty
eight )

1198788 (Eleven Lack Ninety eight thousand seven hundred
eighty eight )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 16209 (sixteen thousand two hundred nine ) 42587 (forty two thousand five hundred eighty seven ) 34340 (thirty four thousand three hundred forty )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 7 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 4 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 300000 0 0